
ASE “Made Books” by Author

Q9 Selected Stories Sherwood Anderson
900 The Full Life and Other Stories D.D. Beauchamp
743 Brag Dog and Other Stories Vereen Bell
C77 Short Stories Stephen Vincent Benet
S26 Selected Short Stories Algernon Blackwood
892 The Sky’s the Limit and Other Stories B.A. Botkin
1064 Block That Bride and Other Stories George S. Brooks
939 Love Poems Elizabeth & Robert Browning
803 Five Western Stories Coburn, Foster, Ranger,McCulley, Wilson
R7 Selected Radio Plays Norman Corwin
E147 Selected Short Stories Stephen Crane
669 Mademoiselle Fifi and Other Stories Guy De Maupassant
1117 Come In Like a Yankee and Other Stories H. Vernon Dixon
677 Selected Short Stories Walter D. Edmonds
E122 Seven Essays Ralph Waldo Emerson
825 A Rose for Emily and Other Stories William Faulkner
1043 The Diamond as Big as the Ritz F. Scott Fitzgerald
T28 Wolf Law and Three Other Stories Foster, Nafziger, Shaw & Ranger
J290 Selected Stories Paul Gallico
1055 Hunters Moon and Other Stories Edmund Gilligan
F162 Selected Short Stories Bret Hart
863 The Gray Champion and Other Tales Nathaniel Hawthorne
921 Concerning a Woman of Sin Ben Hecht
M23 Four Modern American Plays Helman, Thuber, Nugent, Chodorov, et al
K9 Selected Short Stories Ernest Hemingway
K16 Selected Short Stories O. Henry
944 The Ransom of Red Chief O. Henry
1056 Love Poems Robert Herrick
M1 Selected Poems A.E. Housman
1015 Selected Poems (reprint) A.E. Housman
926 The Gioconda Smile and Other Stories Aldous Huxley
T18 Daisy Miller and Other Stories Henry James
O28 Selected Ghost Stories M.R. James
R2 Selected Poems John Keats
F175 The Essays Charles Lamb
F153 Selected Writings Abraham Lincoln
901 The Daniel Jazz and Other Stories Vachel Lindsay



704 Paul Revere’s Ride and Other Poems Henry Wadsworth Longfellow
730 The Dunwich Horror and Other Tales H.P. Lovecraft
940 The Great God Pan and Other Stories Arthur Machen
L28 Selected Short Stories Thomas Mann
I252 Selected Short Stories Katherine Mansfield
820 Selected Poems John Masefield
857 Lyrics and Sonnets Edna St. Vincent Millay
800 The Bishop’s Wife and Other Novels Robert Nathan
1156 The Dark Ship and Other Selections The New Yorker
819 The New Yorker’s Baedeker
955 The New Yorker Profiles
1066 The New Yorker Reporter at Large
Q35 Selected Plays Eugene O’Neill
R4 Selected Short Stories Dorothy Parker
J297 Selected Stories Edgar Allan Poe
767 Selected Stories (reprint) Edgar Allan Poe
R21 Selected Short Stories Katherine Anne Porter
P30 Brave Men Ernie Pyle
O20 Selected Short Stories John Russell
1042 Selected Short Stories (reprint) John Russell
M3 Selected Short Stories SAKI
N6 Selected Poems Carl Sandburg
1122 Selected Poems (reprint) Carl Sandburg
1116 The Wolf Sgt. Leonard Sansone
1005 Arms and the Man and Two Other Plays George Bernard Shaw
O01 Selected Poems Percy Bysshe Shelley
885 The Strange Case of Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Robert Louis Stevenson
840 The Biscuit Eater and Other Stories James Street
658 The Charge of the Light Brigade Alfred Tennyson
1080 Tales Count Leo Tolstoy
S9 Selected Short Stories Mark Twain
L6 Great Poems from Chaucer to Whitman Louis Untermeyer
T8 The Fireside Book of Verse Louis Untermeyer
902 My Bitter Half and Other Stories John Weaver
736 My Heart Leaps Up and Other Poems William Wordsworth
S8 Selected Short Stories Philip Wylie



ASE “Made Books” by Number

C77 Short Stories Stephen Vincent Benet
E122 Seven Essays Ralph Waldo Emerson
E147 Selected Short Stories Stephen Crane
F153 Selected Writings Abraham Lincoln
F162 Selected Short Stories Bret Hart
F175 The Essays Charles Lamb
I252 Selected Short Stories Katherine Mansfield
J290 Selected Stories Paul Gallico
J297 Selected Stories Edgar Allan Poe
K9 Selected Short Stories Ernest Hemingway
K16 Selected Short Stories O. Henry
L6 Great Poems from Chaucer to Whitman Louis Untermeyer
L28 Selected Short Stories Thomas Mann
M1 Selected Poems A.E. Housman
M3 Selected Short Stories SAKI
M23 Four Modern American Plays Helman, Thuber, Nugent, Chodorov, et al
N6 Selected Poems Carl Sandburg
O1 Selected Poems Percy Bysshe Shelley
O20 Selected Short Stories John Russell
O28 Selected Ghost Stories M.R. James
P30 Brave Men Ernie Pyle
Q09 Selected Stories Sherwood Anderson
Q35 Selected Plays Eugene O’Neill
R2 Selected Poems John Keats
R4 Selected Short Stories Dorothy Parker
R7 Selected Radio Plays Norman Corwin
R21 Selected Short Stories Katherine Anne Porter
S8 Selected Short Stories Philip Wylie
S9 Selected Short Stories Mark Twain
S26 Selected Short Stories Algernon Blackwood
T8 The Fireside Book of Verse Louis Untermeyer
T18 Daisy Miller and Other Stories Henry James
T28 Wolf Law and Three Other Stories Foster, Nafziger, Shaw & Ranger
658 The Charge of the Light Brigade Alfred Tennyson
669 Mademoiselle Fifi and Other Stories Guy De Maupassant
677 Selected Short Stories Walter D. Edmonds
704 Paul Revere’s Ride and Other Poems Henry Wadsworth Longfellow



730 The Dunwich Horror and Other Tales H.P. Lovecraft
736 My Heart Leaps Up and Other Poems William Wordsworth
743 Brag Dog and Other Stories Vereen Bell
767 Selected Stories (reprint) Edgar Allan Poe
800 The Bishop’s Wife and Other Novels Robert Nathan
803 Five Western Stories Coburn, Foster, Ranger,McCulley, Wilson
819 The New Yorker’s Baedeker
820 Selected Poems John Masefield
825 A Rose for Emily and Other Stories William Faulkner
840 The Biscuit Eater and Other Stories James Street
857 Lyrics and Sonnets Edna St. Vincent Millay
863 The Gray Champion and Other Tales Nathaniel Hawthorne
885 The Strange Case of Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Robert Louis Stevenson
892 The Sky’s the Limit and Other Stories B.A. Botkin
900 The Full Life and Other Stories D.D. Beauchamp
901 The Daniel Jazz and Other Stories Vachel Lindsay
902 My Bitter Half and Other Stories John Weaver
921 Concerning a Woman of Sin Ben Hecht
926 The Gioconda Smile and Other Stories Aldous Huxley
939 Love Poems Elizabeth & Robert Browning
940 The Great God Pan and Other Stories Arthur Machen
944 The Ransom of Red Chief O. Henry
955 The New Yorker Profiles
1005 Arms and the Man and Two Other Plays George Bernard Shaw
1015 Selected Poems (reprint) A.E. Housman
1042 Selected Short Stories (reprint) John Russell
1043 The Diamond as Big as the Ritz F. Scott Fitzgerald
1055 Hunters Moon and Other Stories Edmund Gilligan
1056 Love Poems Robert Herrick
1064 Block That Bride and Other Stories George S. Brooks
1066 The New Yorker Reporter at Large
1080 Tales Count Leo Tolstoy
1116 The Wolf Sgt. Leonard Sansone
1117 Come In Like a Yankee and Other Stories H. Vernon Dixon
1122 Selected Poems (reprint) Carl Sandburg
1156 The Dark Ship and Other Selections The New Yorker


